

Order no. 27 dated 24.08.2022

All the six accused person are present by filing hazira. Ld. PP is present.

Message is received from RO Baruipur Police District that CSW 1 SI Rajesh Kumar Chowhan, presently posted at Howrah PC (Election -2014 ), has been informed, with reference to summon sent by this court to appear before this court on 23.08.2022 at 10.00 A.M. But on 23.08.2022 he did not turn up without any intimation.

Hence, it is ordered to issue B/W/A of Rs. 1000/- against SI Rajesh Kumar Chowhan directing Commissioner of police of Howrah PC to execute the same by next date.

Message is received from SI Ranjit Chakraborty (CSW 4), presently posed at Canning PS. It is informed that he is unable to be present before this court today as he out of state for special raid. This witness SI Ranjit Chakraborty is directed to appear before this court on next date to depose in this case.

Message is received from RO Sundarban Police District that SI Amar Kumar Mondal (CSW 3 formerly posted as ASI Kulpi), presently posted at Howrah Rural District, has been directed to depose in this case today. Now, it is 11.35 A.M. said witness is absent without any intimation.

Hence, it is ordered to issue B/W/A of Rs. 1000/- against SI Amar Kumar Mondal directing SP of Howrah Rural District to execute the same by next date.

No other witness is present . The case is adjourned.

To 25.08.2022 for evidence.