

ST 04 (12) 17

Order no. 30 dated 16.11.22

Out of 6 accused persons, 5 are present by filing hazira and 1 is absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. Ld. PP in charge is present. Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Witness hazira is filed for CSW Surya Bhan Shaw. He is examined as PW 2 and discharged after cross examination.

The signature of the witness in seizure list dated 30.12.06 is marked as exhibit P-2.

One report is received from RO, Sundarban Police District that CSW 6 C/262 Dipak Kumar Das is presently posted at Baruipur PD and intimation has already been sent to Baruipur PD for appearance of Dipak Kumar Das before this court today against the summon.

On call 11.30 A.M. said Dipak Kumar Mondal is absent without any intimation. Hence, it is ordered to issue B/W/A of Rs. 1000/- against CSW 6, C/262 Dipak Kumar Das directing O/C of PS Kulpi to execute the same next date positively.

Inform

Issue summon to CSW 3, 4, 8, 9.

To 24.02.23 for evidence.