

Extract of order sheet

ST 4 (12) 2017

Order no. 31 dated 24.02.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 6 accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira. Ld. PP in charge is present. Witness hazira is filed for CSW Soyeb Ali Molla who is examined as PW 3 and discharged after cross examination.

The signature of PW 3 on the seizure list dated 07.01.2007 is marked as exhibit P-3/1.

No other witness is present. Case is adjourned.

Seen all service return submitted in this case where from it appears that SI Ranjit Chakraborty presently posted at Canning PS could not attend court today as he is busy in law and order duty. He is directed to appear on next date positively id necessary order will be passed.

Inform to PS Canning.

It is further informed that Amar Kumar Mondal retired on 30.04.2016 and his present address is at village Mohammad Bazar no. 4, Mohammad Bazar PS, District Birbhum. SR is not received.

Accordingly OC of PS Mohammad Bazar is directed to submit service return/ inform EX SI Amar Kr. Mondal of village Mohammad Bazar no. 4, Mohammad Bazar PS, District Birbhum.

Inform OC of PS Mohammad Bazar.

It is further reported that by PS Kulpi that witness Nimai Naskar expired on 05.09.2010.

Issue summon to CSW 10, 11, 12, 13.

Comply last order.

To 04.07.2023 for evidence.

Sd/-

Copy forwarded to Mohammad Bazar PS,
District Birbhum for necessary action

